K  - assuming actual number of equity shares with fully diluted capital in prior years (A/E) 18.48   17.82

L EBITDA 1,106.96   1,233.44

M Face value 10 10

Notes:

1. The amounts disclosed are based on Audited Financial Information of the Company

Basic earnings per share
   Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company

Weighted average no. of equity shares during the year

Diluted earnings per share
Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company

Weighted average no. of dilutive equity shares during the year

89

Return on net worth (%)
Net profit, attributable to the owners of the company

Net worth, including share capital and reserves and surplus at the end of the year

Net asset value per equity share
Net worth, including share capital and reserves and surplus at the end of the year

No. of equity shares outstanding at the end of the year

EBITDA  Profit before tax and exceptional items + Finance costs + Depreciation and amortization expense

90

CAPITALIZATION STATEMENT

Statement of Capitalization

Particulars

Pre Issue as at 31st

Mar 2024

Pre Issue as at 31st

Mar 2023

As adjusted for the issue

(Post Issue)*

Borrowings

Current borrowings A 1555.60   1,523.73  779.51

Non-current borrowings B 856.43   1,383.21  309.16

Total borrowings C=A+B 2412.03   2906.94  1088.67

Shareholder's fund (Net worth)

Share Capital C 6458.57 6494.83 6958.57

Other Equity D 5473.65   5,274.06  5873.65

Total shareholder's fund (Net worth) E=C+D 11,932.22 11,768.89 12832.22

Non-current borrowing's/shareholder's fund (Net worth) ratio B/E 0.07 0.12   0.02

Total borrowings /shareholders’ funds (Net worth) ratio C/E 0.20 0.25 0.08

*To be updated in the Letter of Offer

Notes:

1. Non-current borrowings are considered as borrowings other than short term borrowings and include current maturities of long term borrowings.

2. The amounts disclosed above are based on the Audited Financial Information of the company

91

STATEMENT OF MATERIAL DEVELOPMENT

Except as stated in this Letter of Offer and as disclosed below, to our knowledge, no circumstances have arisen since March 31, 2024, which materially and

adversely affect or are likely to affect our operations, performance, prospects or profitability, or the value of our assets or our ability to pay material liabilities: